FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 24 1985

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

JOSEPH CURTIS SMITH,

Respondent.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO.

4DCA Case No. 84-326

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JIM SMITH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

MARLYN J. ALTMAN Assistant Attorney General 111 Georgia Avenue, Suite 204 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone: (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3-4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	
POINT I	6
THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE STATE COULD NOT RELY ON THE STATUTORY PRESUMPTION CONTAINED IN SECTION 810.07 FLORIDA STATUTES.	
POINT II	7
EVEN WITHOUT RELIANCE ON THE STATUTORY PRESUMPTION THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE CONVICTION.	
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS	
	PAGE
Frederick v. State, 451 So.2d 1066 (Fla. 1984)	6
Rose v. State, 425 So.2d 521, 523 (Fla. 1982)	7
L.S. v. State, 446 So.2d 1148 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	4,6
T.L.J. v. State, 449 So.2d 1008 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	6
OTHER AUTHORITY	
	PAGE
Section 810.07 Florida Statutes (1981)	4,5
